## 503126918 01/07/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3173527

	SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		A	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
			ime		Execution Date
ERIC CARLSON					12/29/2014
SCOTT MACGUFFIE					12/30/2014
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA				
Name:	SMITH	SMITH OPTICS, INC.			
Street Address:	280 NO	280 NORTHWOOD WAY			
Internal Address:	P.O. BO	P.O. BOX 2999			
City:	КЕТСНІ	KETCHUM			
State/Country:	IDAHO				
Postal Code:	83340				
PROPERTY NUMBER				-	
Property Type			Number		
Application Number:	1	1445549	94		
	<b></b>				
CORRESPONDENCE					
	DATA				
	be sent to		nail address first; if that is un		
Fax Number: Correspondence will	be sent to f provided;		is unsuccessful, it will be se		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i>	be sent to f provided; 2	<i>; if that</i> 206-903 pdocke	i <b>s unsuccessful, it will be se</b> 8-8800 t-se@dorsey.com	nt via US N	lail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	<b>be sent to</b> f provided; 2 ip :: []	<i>; if that</i> 206-903 pdocke DORSE	i <b>s unsuccessful, it will be se</b> 8-8800 t-se@dorsey.com Y & WHITNEY LLP - SEATTLE	nt via US N	lail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to f provided; 2 ip : : C	<i>; if that</i> 206-903 pdocke DORSE COLUM	<i>is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 8-8800 t-se@dorsey.com Y & WHITNEY LLP - SEATTLE BIA CENTER	nt via US N	lail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	<b>be sent to</b> f provided; 2 י: [ כ 7	<i>; if that</i> 206-903 pdocke DORSE COLUM 701 FIF	<i>is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 8-8800 t-se@dorsey.com Y & WHITNEY LLP - SEATTLE BIA CENTER TH AVENUE, SUITE 6100	nt via US M	lail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	<b>be sent to</b> f provided; 2 י: [ כ 7	<i>; if that</i> 206-903 pdocke DORSE COLUM 701 FIF	<i>is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 8-8800 t-se@dorsey.com Y & WHITNEY LLP - SEATTLE BIA CENTER	nt via US M	lail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I	be sent to f provided; in : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :	; if that 206-903 pdocke DORSE COLUM 701 FIF SEATTI	<i>is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 8-8800 t-se@dorsey.com Y & WHITNEY LLP - SEATTLE BIA CENTER TH AVENUE, SUITE 6100	nt via US M	lail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to f provided; in : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :	; if that 206-903 pdocke DORSE COLUM 701 FIF SEATTI	<i>is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 8-8800 t-se@dorsey.com Y & WHITNEY LLP - SEATTLE BIA CENTER TH AVENUE, SUITE 6100 _E, WASHINGTON 98104-7043	nt via US M	lail.
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to f provided; in : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :	; if that 206-903 pdocke DORSE COLUM 701 FIF SEATTI P K	<i>is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 8-8800 t-se@dorsey.com Y & WHITNEY LLP - SEATTLE BIA CENTER TH AVENUE, SUITE 6100 LE, WASHINGTON 98104-7043 243627.US.01	nt via US M	lail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	be sent to f provided; in : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :	; if that 206-903 pdocke DORSE COLUM 701 FIF SEATTI P K	<i>is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 8-8800 t-se@dorsey.com Y & WHITNEY LLP - SEATTLE IBIA CENTER TH AVENUE, SUITE 6100 LE, WASHINGTON 98104-7043 243627.US.01 ERRY LEE ANDKEN	nt via US M	lail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	be sent to f provided; in : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :	; if that 206-903 pdocke DORSE COLUM 701 FIF SEATTI P K	<i>is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 8-8800 t-se@dorsey.com Y & WHITNEY LLP - SEATTLE BIA CENTER TH AVENUE, SUITE 6100 LE, WASHINGTON 98104-7043 243627.US.01 ERRY LEE ANDKEN Kerry Lee Andken/	nt via US M	lail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3 source=20141231_Assis	be sent to f provided; 2 if 2 if 2 if 2 if 7 5 7 5 7 5 7 5 7 5 7 5 7 5 7 5 7 5 7	; if that 206-903 pdocke DORSE COLUM 701 FIF SEATTI P K /k 0 43627L	is unsuccessful, it will be se 8-8800 t-se@dorsey.com Y & WHITNEY LLP - SEATTLE BIA CENTER TH AVENUE, SUITE 6100 LE, WASHINGTON 98104-7043 243627.US.01 ERRY LEE ANDKEN Xerry Lee Andken/ 1/07/2015 JS01#page1.tif	nt via US M	lail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	be sent to f provided; 2 if 2 if 2 if 2 if 7 3 7 5 7 5 7 5 7 5 7 5 7 5 7 5 7 5 7 5	; if that 206-903 pdocke DORSE COLUM 701 FIF SEATTI P K //K 0 //43627L	is unsuccessful, it will be se 3-8800 t-se@dorsey.com Y & WHITNEY LLP - SEATTLE IBIA CENTER TH AVENUE, SUITE 6100 LE, WASHINGTON 98104-7043 243627.US.01 ERRY LEE ANDKEN Kerry Lee Andken/ 1/07/2015 JS01#page1.tif JS01#page2.tif	nt via US M	lail.

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Eric Carlson and Scott MacGuffie (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of 109 Aspen Hollow Rd., Ketchum, ID. 83340 and PO Box 6034, Ketchum, Idaho 83340, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "TINTED POLARIZED LENSES HAVING SELECTIVE FREQUENCY FILTERING," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on August 8, 2014 and assigned Application No. 14/455,494;

WHEREAS, SMITH OPTICS, INC., (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Idaho having a place of business at 280 Northwood Way, P.O. Box 2999, Ketchum, Idaho 83340, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions described in the application, and in and to any patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, said application and any and all patents which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, continuations, reexaminations, reissues, continuations-in-part thereof, and any applications claiming priority to the application or to which the application claims priority, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority to the application in any subsequent United States or foreign application to which priority said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said inventions, applications, and all patents on said inventions to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents on said inventions to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign patents on said inventions, for litigation regarding said patents, or for the purpose of protecting title to said inventions or patents therefor.

## PATENT REEL: 034656 FRAME: 0929

And the second s <u>[ 28/14\_</u> Date: 12 Signature:

Assignor Name: Eric Carlson

State of ) ) ss. County of )

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

2

Dated
Signature of Robin Charleli
Printed Name Robyn C. Marrelli
My appointment expires May 30, 2020



## PATENT REEL: 034656 FRAME: 0930

Signature: Scott MacG	ruffie	_Date:	12/3 (10)
State of	)		
County of	) ss. )		

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

3

3

	C. MAR NOTAR UBLIC B OF ID	
*. ·.	B OF ID A	* HEB'S

Dated	12/31/14
Signature of Notary Public	Popal Marulli
Printed Name	Robin C Marrelli
My appointme	nt expires <u>May 30 2020</u>
	0